atal
3

efy? :

’{.‘q.’\ 3 o TR
i = of AN R .
b oyl W R Tz (A AP ST S TE peisi Aol Sl vy 1113{:“" FUSVE LI
7 e e oo vy e et p e et e R A LG SRR I S

i e R i 1L UL S
. M e i

RS S g ¢ ’

»
N N
- ' ’,
[
P
Voo,
r 3 4
g o S
T .
+ .
FE
+ . f . . f : SR .
. o, B . . waeayyy | AL
O . w2
A I3 L
< ' k3
H .
ar, v = -
“r " .
¥ ! - g -
N ’ . B .
42 “ PRI . i N
L . o4 < e
* ' ’ v
N . [ Joa
s v ‘s
v " . -
“ - [ -
1 - B i 2
“‘ i)
N + -
.~ ’ M
8 - \
t
. N w .
: -
£
Fi
Lk
.
;l
.
. 1
PR
%
* r
. i
'

: it
Fule. §20% * feul SB2UZA - Third ool 20203R « Fitta cuf $92087 - *



W ed W R W

Q%T-wgafﬁ- iy - - -
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30¢ (plus postage)

POSTMARK
DR DATE

ST 10 7
Richard Jensen

STREET AND MO,

_ 4?2 Codman Street

|75, staie awo 2P cobe
Portland, Maine 04103
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wervice It requented {check one).

1. The {ollowing
hom and date detiveredpemereess
of delivery.- 35¢

Show 10 W
hem, date, & address

CTED DE‘.‘I..NERY.
and date deliver

65¢

edaiaeremrem

o H.ESTRIGT ED DI‘.LW‘ERY.
Show 10 whom, st and addres of delivery 85¢

_._—-________-—-——“"
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED T™w

Rabeccd Rlce
DESCRIFTION: P
uﬁunso NO.

3, ARTICLE
CERTINED NO-

1413734 HinLay
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILRING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

G

i ot D2 Date Received APRIL 12 1978
G, s i
&y

5 o
e Ly
%5" 5%,

o

390135 uTwpoy

ﬂ"i’»‘g}:ocauun___z__bd______________man Streat Use of Building

2 )@@d‘“m:’s name and address__R1chard Jensen ~ same Telephone

Tenam’s name and address T lephone
Compl:mant’s name and addess__t ¢ 1h_Irving - Bldg. Insp. Telephone

" [ "
G Descnpuon. Stone wall in dangerous condition at this address, leaning
’ criticaliy towards vacant lot,large rocks have fallen or
been removed from the wall.
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CITY OF PORTLAND

R. LOVELL BROWN
BUILDING AND INSFECTION DIRECTOR

RE: 42 Codman Street
.Assessors Map 129-H-14

april 12, 1978

Richard Jensen cc: Health Department
Camilla P,

42 Codman Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jernscn:

It has been reported to this office by the Health Housing Deparxtment
that a dangerouz stone wall exists at this propariy. Our inspection
verified the danjerous condition and found it leaning critically to-

wards the vacant lot. Large rocks have fallen or been removed from
the wall.

It is necessary that you take immediate action to correct and make

.gafe :his condition within 10 days not later than May 1, 1978. It

is necessary that you submit a written reply to this office, the

cours2 of a~tion you will take, and the date you expect to have this
hzzgardous condition eorrected.

Failure to comply to the City Ordinaace could result in a fine up to
$1,000 a day for each day of the viclation. It is hoped we will
have your co-cperation in this matter, that further action by this
departmant will not become necessary. Should you hare any questions,
@2 not hesitace o contact this office

Very truly yours,

Hubeart 6. Ixving
Building Inspector

HGI/r

389 CONGRESS STREET &  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 >  TELEPHONE {207) 775-5451
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APPLICATION FoR pERMIT 1 FERMIY 1SSOED~*
B.O.C.A. USE GROWP .... .... Cerees . oCT 6 o 1
!

B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIOR «- oev enneevrins vn oo
ZONING LOCATION —____  PORTLAND, MAINE, . %&- 5;..1.5!?5 LTy dPﬂH m

To rl:e DlREC‘l‘OR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersihed hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move o install the following building, striice !
ture, i:quiprﬁenror change use in accordance witi the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A, Building Code and {, l
} Zoning Ord:‘myce of lhe Ciry of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewlth and the followng specifica-
tions: Ks

LOCATION .‘42’..‘?9.4@3!!..5*:3..-. Rear ... .vciiiiricnnnnnn. eeveeensss o Fire Distict #10, #203

1, Ow.er's name and address .. .Richard. Jensen. 40 .Codnan.5%es. ......... Telephone ., 7747140
2, Lessccﬁnameandadddress...................................................Tclcphone
3. C'untractcr’s fiame and add, 3 ... Hoddbury. &, Henkworth, = s gqx 43......, Telephone .647-2007,
4, Architect........n... ..............\.......Spcciﬁcauons......... Han.s «veses No.of sheets ......
Proposed use of buildih ...dvel.ling....... et rrrerrreeetisria e ieeran ......No.fmucs..........
Lastuse ..... same......::',-..*.... tasenitiisttaevensbirecransrrrsarresenssese NO, fAMIlizS L. l0a....,
7 Materiad ,....+... No. ston..s......Heat.... ..... veo Styleofroof ooioniasiiiu.  Rooing ouue.. .
Other huildings on same lot .,..... Ce SeeaEeiedsebiesatrreestrertnerane
Estimated contractural cost $. 3.,900....... Feo ¢ ,16,00 .

FIELD INSPECTOR—ML. .vvvvvvveverevnnnnsnsnss. GENERAL DESCRIPTTON
- i i : 5‘
;‘::s;p Ucati::: i for @EZZ 2534451 Permit to make repalrs. new roofl
L A ’ change windows, added two closets
Garmge c.ovvrevensnennan insulated bldg. new floor - ¢

------- IEEER]

R ER R

L N N I T R

Tt

Masoory Bldg, +.ovvvunens
Metat Blag. Ceerd sresese
Alterntions vuvvvsesnnrens
Demolitions vevererrneans
Changeof Use v..uvvsunss N
Other civvivrerensarnrns s

¢ NOTETO APPLICANT. Separaie permits are required by the instaliers and subcontractors of heating. Plumbing, eleciri-
" cal and mechanicals,
. FERMITISTOBEISSUEDTC 1[0 200 3R 40 .
i . L JCR oo
DETAILS OF NEW WORK ¥
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. ... A anyelectrr:alworkmvol\cdmllnswork’l........
Is connection to be made ta public sewer? . vvveuvny.,.. JEnot, whatis proposed for sewngs? .ivvviinrnennes
. Has septic tank rotice beent Sent? .oov.oivuvirarensnns, Form notice sent? .oovvvssuerrsseenns..
. Height average yrade to top of plate ..... ............Height average grade to highest point of roof goreeer
Size, front +.vv.0u.. depth .o..y.... Nowstades .., ... solid or filled Jana? . ., ,...... carth Of Tck? «.0 oivens
' Malerialo“oundauon..,.......... ..... ++ Thickness, top ...... bottom ...... cellar covvuurendsonennnrnnns
v Kind of roof ......0uuvvv.... Riseperfoot ....... o+ Roof coveriig ..\ veriiiiiiiiiieinenanans
No. of chimneys ....,..,... Materiat of chimueys ...... ¢flining vveveres. Kindofheat voverrenes fuel oouusss
«+  Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? »o0vuvvine, COMEEPESIS o orvennrsss SHlS o oennvsnenss
- SizeGirder . ouuuvvunn ey, Columnsunder Brders ouuvevuuneress S8 v vvnersses. Max. ONCENIETS sveuncaarass
. Ftuds {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2xd-16” O, C. Bridging In every floor and flat rocf spant over 8 fect,
i Joistsandmftcrs' Ietfleor o ovviiininrnen, 20d s iiiiiinninen 3ed oos

On centers: Istfloav..... ..........2r3d.............,3rd..............mof.............

) Maximum span; 1513 0] SRR, [P - SR - SR
.~ Ifonestory building with masonty walls, thickness of waiis? «........... veranvaneaenenen, height? Lol

IF A GARAGE .o
,;d-; No. cam now tecommodated on same lot . . . ., to be accommodated ., , numbcr commercial cars to be accommedalted ...
31, Wlll nulamob:le rcpalrtng be done other than minor repalrs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . .uviiiin

APPROVALS 3y DATE MISCELLANEOQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ., ... Wil work require disturbing of any tree on a public streét? , ,
ZONING: ivvrvnnsionisinnissnicinnsrnnins

-----

BUILDING CODE: . @. l%:. &% ‘ e (0/‘77‘- Will there be in chatpe of the ebove work a person competent

- FItE DEPLY vuevvnransrrrereronenersnsessasnasens 10500 that the Stite and City requircinents pertaining theceto ‘
) Heallh Deptt sovues vvviianiovsnnnnvenasaensenss  Breobserved? YOS, .. . ‘ .

LRl
L o
Signature of Applicant MM .o Phone 2830C ., ., ..., 3

Type Name of sbove .. HaLber, Hentwerth.. ... w1020 3p 40

< Ul&lcr.............-......-.. srserne

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY B ABIESS coiarnvaniiins seenienrens

A

Stamp of Special Coriditions
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RE: 42 Codman Blrent
ABSessorsa Map 129914

April) 12, 1978

Richard Jonsan ¢c:  Kealth Departmant
Comilla p,

42 Codman Street

Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Jencani

It has hoen reported to this ovfice by the Health Housing Dopartrent
that o dangerous stong wall exista at thia PXoparty. oOur inspection
verified the dangexous conditicn apsd found i leaning eriticaliy tge
wards the vacani iot, Large xocks have fallen ox bean removed fronm

course of action yon will take, and the data yoli expect to havg thir
hazazdous cendition corrected,

Fallure to comply to the City Ordinance could rosult in a fing up to
$1,000 a day for each day of the violation, It ig hoped we wili
hiave your co-operation in thig matter, that further action by this
department wil) not kecoma hecessary. Shoulqd You have any queations,
de Dot hesitate to contact this offige,

Very truly Yourse,

Hubart @, Irving
Bullding Inspector

HGI/x
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CiTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE . g
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION O
—_ a b
COMPLAINT § .
8 .
FILE COPY &
COMPLAINT No.___ 18227 nie Received____APRIL 121978 §
0
[
Location.....42 Codman_Strset Uss of Building
Ownet’s mame and address_ Rlchard Janeen = same Telephone
Tenant’s name and address ‘Telephone
Complaivant’s name and address__Hugh Irving - Bldg. Insp, Telephone,

Description: Stone wall in dangercus condition at this address, leaning
eritienlly towards vacant lot,large rocks have fallen or
baen removad from the wall.

NOTES:




APPL[CAT!ON FOR PERMIT
BEPARTAENT oF ‘BuiLping INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL isTALLATIONS

Date Lok, 5

S |
Reeeipt ang Permit number ____11?_9_53_
g To the CHIEF ELECT| RICAL INSPECT OR, Porttana Maine,
The tindersignegd hereby applies for ¢ Permit to make electricat installations iy accordance i, the laws of Maine
i the Portlang Electrieqt Ordinancc. the Natiopat Electrioq) Code qug the following specifications
LOCATION oF WORK; 462 COcIm.g_n__g_t_. e
— et L2 1) — = _‘—"'—-—__1___"""—————-_7..
OWNER'S NAME: _Aiﬂhaxug'm\- ADDRESs: ___42 Codman &, S
N Site
OQUTLETS: (numin.rul‘] 1-30 :
Lighss = NS
. Receptactes —— b FEE§
Switches — . ' .y
, Plugmoid ~——— (number of feey) . 3-5 60 )
TOTAL —_—. LTI Trerarial, S i
FIXTURES:; {number of)
3 Ineandescen;
Fluorescen; ——— (Do ngt include strip ﬂuc\mscent)
TOTAL AT LLLI TR Tt L —————
StrigF]uoreSccm.infect-______ T B L S o
SERVICES. 3,00
Permanent, 101) TR PR reeve. cee L
Temporg —— . . .. e, e e
' porary .50
- _~METERS: (numbcrof)-.-l___..... T e CETTOU —
Ty MOTORs: (nember of)
i wtionat - e, T T T vere L F ., e
5 ¢ HP or ove; tee o, e i, e, T P —_—————
. RESIDENTAL HEATING:
\ ¢ Ol or Gag (numbcrcfunir.s) . Cetaiaaa, Cevraaa., - .
! Eleetric (numbey of rooms) R . e e, ....__.’_{-JE_:.
COMMERC]’AL OR INDUSTRIAI. HEATING; ’ *
" il or Gag (byumainboiler) . IR TR e, ———
ol Oil or Gas {by separate s R T ———
i Elcctrie (tolalnumbero!kws)______. R CesaaiL,, ——
. APPLIANCES; {numher of)
o Range . Wazer Heaters -1
. 3 k Tops —_— isposals —_—
T R all Qveng —_— Dishwashers —
'igt;' 5 ‘ %  Dryers — Compactars —_—
Tt i Fang —— Others (denote) —_
*%ﬁt“ j TOTAL e e e ~-3.00
-8 f MISCELLANEOUS: (qumber o
" : Branch Panels —_—— . Teeee
R : Transformers ——— ] oL mesee
fE . Air Conditioners —_— .., e, ——
et o Sipns S Ve, e e e
Fx'.‘e,thrglarAlanns —— . e e e
Circus, Fairs, ete, T e L Vs SERREEREE PP —_———
Alremtionstowires —_—. Tttt oL Tttt eeenns L
chairsaftcrﬁre T e rerieaa,,, reraaaa., ————
HcavyDuly,220vnuﬂcts e e L e, teeeaa, ———
cxgcncyl.ighls,bauery-.____ TR e, e, ———
Emergencchnerators T e, C ———
INSTALLATION FEE DUE: e e

FOR ADDIT'ONAL WO
FOR REMOVAL gF A “STOp g
FOR PERFORMING WoR

‘“r**++ +.. DOUBLE ygp DUE:

LN Pl raeg,, .-t---lall-coc

Tt e, ,, PRk,

'rom',}if\iéiurnus.:'
Credity A7942

INSPECTION;
Will be feadyon

CON’I‘RACI'OR‘S NAME:
ADDREssS;

.
H

MASTER LICENSE No,:
LIMITED LICENSE No,;

5,00

» O or Will Caty __ X 8,50

BBty 3"3?955@&\":‘-*—
Cepy T T
—203.

-__—_-_—‘-._,-_--_-—'

ot
a4
INSFECTO

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACT) OR:

‘s cory Eltuney Gazz .

Aot Lt

fﬁ’g%g@ ﬁ\? "-""’i‘i_mﬁ“ :T‘W“-‘?‘ W},eﬁw 35 G0, ,'{,;:F“, ,-"RE #:*imqi 113;?. C M, ,&} %ﬁ‘ T ;1‘;&.%{2;% Sy

s
c. ¥

4,
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ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS -

Permit Number N \N

_ Location o 4 o
r
Ossn_.llhmg.nam mﬁkﬁ.
Date of Peemj; /O II.A)I.Q
1 Final laspection -
? Mﬂ L4
' Ve 2
A
‘. 1,
. 8
i
. f &
J Sos o~ s dd M.
N o e
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e APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
SEey 5 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES "’“ o
) : ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS e "
% . T T . Date Gt 3 , 1986 K
; ) oS # " Receipt and Permit number - A7961
bl & - H
E‘. * .. To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Foriland, Maine: o - :
¢ The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical instaliations in accordance with the laws of Maine, '

-

. - the Portlard Flectrical Ordinance, the Nasional Electrical Code and the following specifications:
. ' - LOCATION OF WoRK; 42 Coduan 3t.

" OWNER'S NAME: __Richard Jensen ADDRESS: ____8amne
HOUTLETS: (number of)

o

E
F
ThoL '-§
‘¢
°§

\ Lights —_— ’ . e
T A Receptaclss = e 3.7, JFEES
3 A Switches — T e
) %‘Ei’ = . Plugmold - (nu!‘ghcroffegt)
‘,r,“;‘.f" . ‘ TOTAL e veiit e sseane ieies saanan Cherasaany CrernapanrasEe e _":_r'_-z:r—i’:‘_
S *FIXTURES: (number of} - T
B Incandescent
5‘*34, -3 - Fluorescent {Do not include strip fuoreseent) '
= ! . TOTAL S P SR TS ST U v ——e -
ag ! Strip Fluorescent, i1 feet o o eviiisrien sedeniiiiii e G ——— 3 -
er TE LW SERVICES: 3.00
PN Permanent, total amperes —200. ..., ool feeereaneiareriainan vty — 1 ’
AE . Temporary e araeraee sesbevesms erieaserensanns 59 3 ‘::,
Y 4.0 - METERS: (umberof) -l ooeeoe. Cereeeriees et e TP TSP OO L T
Coar sl MOTORS: (number of) 3
“ Fractions] e et e eeens PO U v — — 3
. ] : fHPorover . — ...... ferrre ererieeaeaaanaes e berarabaraseesins — .
; _;&;;1 '~ RESIDENTIAL HEATING: _ g
o . ' Ol or Gas (number of units) ——— ..... Cereaaeen crrranienas cravenes cresreans e ————— 2
o Electric (number of rooms} v eisive amreeneraessnnnrtatsnnen veresaens B U— -
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: "
Qit or Gas (by a main boiler) e e Ceeieenan N i ——— Lt
Qit or Gas (by separate units) feree e eanenn Ceene deeen waas v e—— * ot
Electric (total number of kws) brreet brmenvesans ereeiiireesanees Cevaraes v ——— e
APPLIANCES: (number of) . "o
Ranges R Water Heaters — e L
Cook Tops — Disposals — 3 :
Wall Ovens — Dishwashers ——m
Dryers N Compactors S -
Fans ——— Others {denote) — .
) TOTAL et usereeraseararrek robanbrusen D S -
MISCELLANEQUS: (number of}
Branch Panels e sevhesanasrrararra s Cresasesaan -
Transformers e s erbareeraiat Crresians
Alir Conditioners P T crssans Ceirsenees
Signs e et aaseseribs Ndsarienan rassareriareannsanerssas
“ire/Burglar Alarms et sbaaen Cevesranareasy
Circus, Fairs, ete. T FERETRT R R R R R R
Altcrations to wires e ttasaesabas reas iarrrevessinerae Cereane
Repairs after fire PP Cibassanenas vinenen Cireeee
Heavy Duty, 220voutleis — . «oovveenss vivareecne b reressataasttararaTasens
Emergency Lights, battety —— nredens abetarmarrsataissrsnnans Creraseas .
Emergency Generators  ———— seociaarinsniinneeay

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .......... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER"” (304-16.b) +...v vvvnves erenaanean
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9) .....
4 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
INSPECTION:

© Will be ready on ey 195 0 will Call .. %
' CONTRACTOR'S NAME: . Wentwopth-&- Hoodbury

C ADDRESS: _Pa_O. Box 43 Bridgtbn, Me.
) TEL.:
" MASTER LICENSE NO.: _ 903

a LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

A&

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:

A K
2 e el per Ty e P ) AN A e b 3 T e o ;
NS R SRESt R R R u
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DATE 127 ——— .

CODE N
. - T — & NS ;
| ComPLiAReE —, E 2y
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Inquiry 42 Codman Stroet

July 10, 1947

Ers. s N, Endres Subfecn  Liquiry as to apolicatien
163 Pear Tree Hoad of Zon ag Law to uso of the private
Uarion, Connecticut gerase at L2 "owvan Street as o gift

chop, antique shop or small tun rec,
vorr Mra. sndres:

Under owr Lou.ng Ordinance this properby ig located in g
Residence AA Zono which is most resiricted eloss of - - ia the
tit; and In whicu Section 12 of the ordinanco {forbide estn 1is).
g any kind of tusiness sse,

Very truly yours,

Inupecter of Buildings




=T o 5 ©O

JUL 8 1841

l Bl G « J'G, [HED,

‘ RECFIVED

CoY OF CORTLAND

July 8, 1947

Hrs, B, ¥y Endres
183 Petr Trss Hoad
Darlen, Convacticut

Dear Hadan;

Tio have tumed over your inquiry of July 6th to the Building
Inspeztors Department which has Jurisdletion over the usws whioh bulld-
ings may be erployed for,

. Very truly yours,

BUARD OF ASSESSORS

LPttmyd les Py H rran
6o Building Inspector / by o3 P Hinda, Cnat
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\ Y /INQUIRY BLANK Z0ME

FIRE DIST. _
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIIE —_
IEPARTVENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

VYerbal . Date
By Telephoue
LOGATION et 1o " Seortanraas Qom I iy, L. o, Lo gt
i wAE BY YW -5 £ udria . TEL.
: R aptREss [ 63 T et (i e, (LA . ef—-;-«vm:«.-—, G, .
\ PRESENT USE OF BUILDING___clors potmdld
B CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION U 10, OF SIORIES
) ?_ ' REMARKS!
. mo.umr._gxz—c-x_—-@ﬁﬂu\- A 7/] (L] oo A
P i e . U R pir oo
. Y

¥ ;‘ -

: msmt;_v_‘_a—-—u\ /@ICZ': 7//0/;4,7 "
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! ¥
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B . . Q\h -
DATE OF REFLY 7/, et REPLY BY /c/mffv‘\\ i}
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1N THE CITY OF PORTLAND.

W

Yame of MenufoctureT.

4 wpe No..lllzz{.l.."l..l!ear Of muf&etuel!l.l.....l-‘lll.-.l'.‘l'l.l.
purner after present installotion have the following sefoty controles

e o

}?’ RECORD OF UHLABYLED, SiCOND-HAND, DOBcCTIC 0Tl SGMIER T0 BE INSTALLED

o

131l the

3 ‘
l o prevent dvmornil cischarge of oil inito heating deviceTesegffecesests

‘ s T if anjech %o
' - ) go as to shub off o) &f oil ig pob ipnited 1gmediotely upen

automatic ignition, w1l burner hove approved device

' entering corbustion harber2eess
Vill bugner heve opproved devico to reduce or oxtinguish fire in codd
M of wnduo pregEure or ovorhoating n tho hesting AevicCTeeenyfbovasget %
: vhore Wap Wurner icst uaud?......é&.f{&?éée:..‘:%.. -..‘... .W’“’a{
4 Homo end addross of omnor &b 1nst inatalletion?s ......ﬁ:g‘....../. )
. \ over waat paried w8 14, 1ast in use?....Kﬁ‘.zf?..../-......../,?.‘.3-‘.3.-.......... L

“'."-5,_‘
: eTTEEET BI FORHER USER on, OVNERS ' i
a2 ..,fq/ i 1
An user or ownir of +he tbove Acperibed hurnar fyOMecesaryaseesssseress ..732--

to.). £2%3 ....(-f-‘?.é eoesy L found 1t enciroly gatisfretory f1om the ghand-

point of pafuty of oporation. ) Q/J/‘ /é/ r
- .
(Sig:mtu\:u) adneene .q—o- g lhl‘{(ﬂ-:/\l TILL)
63

e

B L]
? *
(J\ddroaa)l.-.....'.....'.'-.‘...'.'JW }
i
1
" o1 ke :
;; Burmer tobo instu]lcd noty for-..—m FrtyIiL AT L A asasnsteneds .2
4
4 Ly AT . §
?\‘-—h, at"‘...#‘."..... e ...‘....... wa ..'......I...‘.......'.........'.....
e
e » R /0 b p 1 .
1 ¥, mthtll'lliiot?l’ll IQSII -...(Si;g.‘ ture of Ins'b'.!llﬁr)cu-q-a-oono-.on-cnunool-luo t
5‘; el e
Carwt
B .
-
7 wd .
DR
o e O TRPE S AT v-,,..m_,.p.v-,_.»‘-m T e -”“G.wfn*'-tm‘ﬂ&‘v!(;l‘-‘f
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"PERMIT ISSUED

Permit xa A9, iy §

--__'_'—-_";
.3‘ 2 hay ——— "-'{(

Localfon&:ijﬂ____ D "
Name ang address of gwmer___4¥Tcn D Mddor, - 4 Cadndn s,

~-Use of ‘Building_

Contractor's ngpe anfi adiress ¥ :Carvies, 112 r“.‘é‘:‘m\i(\‘i‘%%

Genera] Description of Work
. To instan_O+% Bmg E‘q‘_"-m“t in comneation wy ti.u%
-~ l\ -

e
T R

o kT

9
Materia] of Supports of heater or equipment (concrete fioqr or what kind)_Conamete '.‘:3‘
Minimum distance tq wood or combustipfe material, from top of boiler or b

irom tap of smoka pip\. from frong of henter-——-_.___*__fmm sides or back of heajer

) IF OIL BURNRR af
Name ung type of bumerh‘ thE-D:o!'

Will operator be alwayy in attendance?

ok

Locaticn off storage
Wil alf tanks be more thapn

et from any flame gg.’__How Rany tanks fireproofed 3

1400
Amount of fee encloseq ?-.'__.___(sl.oo for one heater, gte.
- building at same time,) oo Ay
¢ Signatury of cotractor____ 7« ‘"3\‘"
~,  INSPECTION copy
e . .-
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Final Ir-s']m. 5
Cert. of Occtpancy Jjssued
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Ward _g Perwit No, DU/ 21@ 34
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ntcot‘pcrmlt ! Z ! ‘ ng
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Firal Nnnf

Final Ins n.

Cert, of Oc:uEancy 1ssued ‘_/1&12 £
i n « NOTEs S
H r~, y !
Q gi : ’
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5% Afitaighe | rd -
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_Loenlﬁnn. own'ership, and deisil muet b correct, complete and legible, Sépurate appli
cation réquired for every huilding, '

-APPLICATION FOR FERMIT TO BUILD
- A PRIVATE GARAGE

Portland, Me., SOREeEbOr 3,1924,

To Tie
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

Tho undersigned hereby applies for o parmit to build, accerding to the following
Specifieations :—

Location ... 22,08man Street Fire Districts ...29............ Ward .. 8o :

Neme of owner is? Yyron D fidder Address 42.00dman Street

Name of mechanic is? ... BEQRR, & Berry Oo Address BXRG8. BRANALNG. ...

Proposes oceupancy of building (purpose) § Private garage for Lo o

cars only, and no space to be It
Not uearer than two feet from any lot line, will not obstruct windows of adjoining property.
A Pyrene fire extinguisher to bo kept in garaze,

Size of building, No. of fect front 2.208% ; No. of foet rearfu.. 208H....; No of foot deep LABLE..........s
No. of stories? ... 1.

XNo. of feet in height from the meay grade of street o the highest part of the roof? ... 2858
Floor to bot conarete

..................

Will the roof be fiat, pitch, mansard, or hip{ ., Diseh......

Will there be u chitnoy 7 v, H88,..... Will the flues b0 HOed T ouomvormescssnssansarenens « o To stoves to bo used,

Will the building conform to the requirements of the law Ja8.

Wil tho building be a8 good in 4ppearance as other surrounding ildings? ..... ¥ €8

Havo you or nny person acting for you provionsly nl‘)plied for a permit to Lni'd a private gurage? AR vertsasnians
If g0, state tho particulars R

hagement, to be used for storege of boqla. end. £irat.£L00x. £0x. tna. 0aza. ... ..

L b T RO R b Granpiens

Estimated Cost,

Signature of owner or author- o2 e -
$.1800, . ized representatative,

Ad




Gity of Poriland, Myine

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILPINGS

— . .-m ‘h Llath %_.%1915.
To the Inspecior of Buildings of the City of Porllond '

The undersigned respectiully makes application for a permit to erect enlarge o building on

Y042 cn_d.man._____q_____w,w —Strect, atnumber & o4l
e dd . __stories high g ~— - feetlong, ____ 27

feet wide; also an addition to be___ e . Stories high, e
feetlong, - —feet wide, and to be used as g, _ Dwe ling

T ——— s e

i T

CELLAR WALL—To be constructed of _ Stone . tohe. . £O__
batter to_ 18 __inches on top,

UNDERPINNING —To be ftong _ - —.Height of underpintiing from top of cellar wall to bottom of
S & Mt 6. incheste be__ 16 inchesin thickness,

EXTERIOR WALLS-To be constructed of _Wood , 15t Brick, Stone, ete, T'otal Height of wall
e | S inches, Thickness of Ist__ o4 ol L dth

bes . _en___ story walls. 1f of rei_forced conerete, state mix and reinforcing system
10 be used,

Tt wood construction, sills to he -BX8 _Girders £x8  Tjoor Timbers £XA __Spaceq 16 on Centers
Tost_ dx&__ _ Girts._gxd _ Studs.._ 224 1o he spaced. 16 -

This building will be wsed for the purposes of_.__Que a TSR | ¢ § 1»] apartments,
tenements, or other family uses state nymber of families accommodateq and number on each flonr

If for manufacturing or mercantile purpises state character of hysipess and amount of estimated
weight to be caried by the floor,)

Number of families on floor ane
Totnl mmber of families — QDL
Manufacturing {styte «saracter)
Estimated Joad on floors persgq.fl. e e
Mercantile busingsg (stzte charncter ap load persq ft)._ _

--—inches wide on bottom and

It IT-'ITGEE“;{.;;E&WEEEEE&TEEEJJ family use anct more than one fami ¥, the following pro-
vision , uf the Building Laws regarding dividing partiticns shall be adhered to 8Quole Law re, this.)

FIRESTOPS — All bearing and center partitions will have firestops cat in tight on top of exch partition cap
and between eack set of flpor titnbe-  Where ledger board are ysed there shall lie firestops cut in
tight against bottom of ledger be ' of same size os wall studs, Also wherever the Inspector of
Buildings may ennsider recessary

STAIRWAYS~—~No In builaing . ___ar e . location,

- - «—. _tohbeenclosed
with___...__,_._____,_wnll‘s to be lathed with e m e athing,
ROOF—To be constructed of___fo Q4. . Ralters tobe ~%X3 . __inches to be spaced
24 __ inches on centers, Roof to be cavered with . eponset e e
Guiterstobemndeof___ wogn -————Cornices tobe made of  Wood . _ — e
Bay Windows to e made of ___ 00d. _.__tobecovered with___ e
Dormer Witdows to be made of . 7004 -~ ——tobecovered . _HNcponget —_

Chimoeys, Smoke Flues to be lined wity, 11 ue 149Nz and provided with o 10-inch outs
&n inside collar to Bo to the inside of the flue,

Estimatad Cost of Ruilding: §397¢
INSPECTION —The Instﬁeclor of Duildings is to be notified when building i ready for lathing and at least

ide collar and

24 hours hefore tlie lathing is begun,
The Builling is_Brown & Berry —-Address. . Fresg  Blgg, —_—
TheArchIlectis...,__.w_. — — . Address_ . i
The Owner is___Frede lek W. Gruh o Address ..,F_i.f]:_e 1ty Bl-,

A — -

No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Buldinge
The above petition was granted the, _E_ ghteenth day of. __ Eﬂ?b_;gggx____

&

S ) |

PN  hnslenttortgn e 7 Shecry 5 Z_EA_V;__

*i




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ‘

B.O.C.;\.USEGI-‘.OUP SUUUPPPROPPRRI R evegreeee PEBM ISS“ED
.0.C.A. TYPEOF CONSTRUCTION .ooooer eeres c)ﬁ?- ....... JUN 20 1984
ZONING LOCATION .ooooemmeese™ ... PORTLAND, MAINE ... PI0R. 13,.)584

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND. MAINE 0

The undersigned hereby appliesfor a perput to erect, aler, repair, demalish, movear wnsiailthe follows bunlding, structure.
equipment oF change use 11 accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Mawe, the Portfand 8.0 € A. Bullding Code and Zomng
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and spevyfications, of any submltred herewith and the following specsfications:

JOCATION ... -8 = By erreseit UV TITIE Fuge Duistrict #4aas ﬂoﬂ
{  Owner's name and address «o--rcc Rchaed W "38.!2 faawenmarrne ? +.... Tclephone ...-e ‘7 .....
2 L:sm‘snameandaddress ............. Sevaanens veeern vneemseremeenrert Telephone . «oeever 207"
L Contractor’s name and address . Owres. Telephone ... ==+
PRI EEL LA RRTE L L PRTET T Jeinens et No of sheets «oe e
Proposcdus:ofhmldmg NG cenerreee eenee e anaetn UTURPRRTPY No famtes .. Rooees
Last UsE «+ree BB, e UTTUTRTSPIVY TP vvves. No families cooeeeene
Matenal oo orreoee No SIOfes oo - - CHeat aaaseereetett tylcoiroot R Roofing --eeecen "t -
Olherbusldmgsonsamclm ........ TPTTIe vesrarnen JUURUR PP PRPPTLEEL L [T ceaeaaarret
Estimated conteactural cost S ... .l.om . Appeal Fees L T vees
FIELD INSPECTOR M «ocreres oo Base Fec LAB00.
@ 7155451 Late Fee Creaseszzetritt
15,00
TOTAL § e
70 construat 20%x 12* cpen @m dack o0
TonE o2 awaliing 83 per Pl 1 givet of plend Stamp of spectal Condations
4103

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separale perinits are required by the wnstoliers gnd subcontractors of heating, plumbing. elecirical
and mechancals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORX

Is any pivmbing \mvohved m his work? - o .. , Isany electrical v ork involved wn This wWork? cevaeneneeer
1s connection 10 be mad 1o publc eWer? Lo o r ottt 1f vat, what is provased for sewage? -eeererrt
Has septic tank notice been GERLY . neaves srmn ot Form notiee Gl eesneeneneen
Heght average grade to 0P of PIE covsraveerret , Height averoge giaat to fighest point af rool weeesmmreerttt
wize, fromt . <o Ladepthaes eeeen e No S10TIES covrrer? solidorﬁlledland’! ......... .carthorrock"...........
Matenal of foundation . coeeeereett vea ane , Thickness, op - «om batlom «oevvers cellar .ooererenme? perraern
Kudofroof.. eeemrt verear er Riseperfoot ..o pennres .....Rnofcovcrmg................................
No of chumneys ««oeeesesst7t 0T Maienal of clumneys -« - ofhping . evres oo Kindofheat ..ooreeees fueleoonnes
memgLumbcn—Kmd s eaee et Dressed ot fullsize? o eenerse? Comerposts coves =00 Gl aneenrerett o
Gize Garder oo -v et ve eanr Columns under (rdess «- o veeares B _Max oncemers ... ot vaus
Suds (outside walls and catrryng panmnm) 2xd-10" 0. C Brdging every floor and flat roof span over § fect.

Jousts and rafters 15t 1OOT wasenee oot 1 EPRPPRRREEY R PR eanrnn Jeool e R

On centers 15t floot oo veeee Laad e UUTTIE: - BERTREEEL Jrgof eeeneeeeret .

Maxnaum span. 15t flogr oov ve o rrrtt codnd Lol evenees o3 .............,mof
It one stofy puilding with masonry walls, tinckness of walls? ooueerememere eaanenene hoight? «oeveree ver s

1F A GARAGE

No carsnow uccommodatedonsnmclm veas .mbeaccommndalcd ..... numbcrcommcrcmlmslobcaccommodaled e
will automotnile repairing be done other than [minot Fepairs to cars habitually st ated in the proposed building? ceeeereet
AEPROVALS BY DATE MISCELLANEOUS o
Ll DING lePECTlON—-PL}\N EXAM[NER v e Wwill work require distusbing of any trcconapubl'cstreel"

FONING  wovevmeesrmtt st ” UTTOSIRSTPIE RS
BUILDING CODE -conererersemetent ™ PP will there be in sharge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept woeeeer 00T veamparenan vier ewerrant .. losee that the jiate and City requirAments pertaming therelo

. .

Health Dept® ceeeeeesre o0 e e Veaamraerrert are observed? Looe e
Others .oeremerrtet’ [PTTTPPRRRTE TP .

-

signature of ""’"‘“’mhﬁﬁ r'.";i-']ﬁl b F R4 3 bt Phone PP

L" 1

Tych:-mcofabovc UPTOPRITEL L g 20 30 40

T

FIELD tNSPECTOR'S corY APPLICANT'S COP‘{ OFFIGE FILE GOPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIY PERMIT ISSUET

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ........ Nerssenes W eearrsebesrersanranTrear e
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION <..veverves €0 unereeenereenenn. JU¥ 20 193
ZONING LOCATION ... ... ./ 773, .. PORTLAND, MAINE .., une. 19,. 1954

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a perniit 1o erect, olier, repasr, demolish, move or insialithe following building. structuré,
equipment or change use i accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Bullding Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the Clty of Portland with plans and specifications, Iif any, submitted herewith and the following speclficaiions:
LOCATION .....42, CO0an. Shin .. uiuiieuriineerenieniieeiniinnsineneninensens Fire Jutnet 41 0, #20
1. Owner's name and address .......KGHaxd P Jensen = same ... ... Teiephone ... 14471340,
2. Lessce's name and address ..uvvveieia veeesaans Y 111(4 11}
3. Contractor’s name and address . .Owher..... PPN [ 1174111111 SR,
.................... remanuravrassesennrassarossasbestartsnncstnnninsnsnranerotsvarasaes NO Ofsheets ... ... .
Propesed ure of building Gl ling. e oerrvisiniiiiaiiiiiiiiinie, arnsencanss re weee No. families .10 110
Lastuse oo oo  SAMB iy soveersivsistanroessraoasssunsnnsrncncnen srvessrrnenasss oovee N0 families ouaa....,
Materia) ........ v.. No.stories ... ..o Healaooovisenan  Styleofroof.couriiieiannses ROOING eiicirnervasenen
Cther buildings on same 1ot ..ovevnverrnns
Estimated contractural cost $..... 1,000... Appeal Fess $ i Cearerrnes

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr, AV lchl 610250 Bass Fee +15.00......

@ 7755451 7~ Late Fee

TOTAL .J15:00
To construct 20'.x 12! open cun deck on
rear of dwelling as per plans. 1 sheet of plans Stamp of Specisl Conditions

04103

NOTE TO APPLICANY: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontraciors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals-

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing wvolved in this *rork? ...no......... Ts 2ny electrical work involved in this work? .. ... T,

13 coniection to be made to pubh “cwer? ...iveiaeans IE not, what is proposed for sewage? o.uviouenns crisaces

Has scptic tank netice been sent? ..... .... trerasssene Form notice $ent? +.ovvviviiieirarieriiinsinsonans .

Height average grade to top of plate ...c..veevvasnsera. Height avecage grade to highest pomnt of roof ......ovvvnrnns
Size,front cvvaveaceea depthooiaese. .. Noostordes . oo, solidorfilled land? . ... veoacarthorrock? s vauinnnns
Material of foundation .........coveesuneiaso. Thickness,top .uue.... L1113 RO | -
Kind of r00f v s vvanonrsnsvasesraesss Riseperfoot coveeeninnann. veo ROOFCOVETING .1 vrivrnnnannioniaaninsssnennses

N of chimngys veversvaeaveesans Material of chimneys ,...... of lining v evvene.. Kindofheat oo ovu. .o fusel
Framing Lumter—Kmnd ...000u0nvu. . Dressed o full size? .y ueenns.n. . Cornerposts vuveveenn .. .. Sills

Size Gigder ....... sesnennes COlUmMnS UNder gIrders vvvirrvninsssee S8 ceneiienaee MBX.GNCEIIETS s ctnsrvunreran
Studs toutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet,
Joists and rafters: - FTRH. 1o NPT 1 IO PR 1 Y 11| PP
On centers JETR LT SRR | IR | (: IR 1! RO
_ Maximum span: I U S ' RN | (i PPN 11! SRR
T one story building with masonry wails, thickness of walls? helght"
IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated onsamef t....., 10 beaccommodated . ..,. . number commercial cars to beaccommodated ... ..
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .....c0ues

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDINWW—P@EXAM . Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet? . 9,
ZONING: (02K, A4 A k;/

BUILDING CODE: ..ovvviiininissanisinianseansens  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Depl.t 1ovvs savivssnsiaiiniessicsieeeivieniaae  tosee that th. State and City requirements pertaining th .0
Health Dept: vvvniviserasrnsacensserseciaesesnsa,s B¢ observed! YO8.....

OLHETS: veveviasertuersratiessnerrerssnnes

1
Signature of Applicans .W,FM « Phone #f ..8803, vaueruen

Type Name of above ™ "Ha¥d B Jensen U/ crvenens . & 23 30 40

OREr ovivarenreorroninsensrsnsenenrnens

ANd ADAIEsS vouviviisisresrasiirernarnnse

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

e depremaghlfo fcbrr . s ps =
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ., PERMIT ISSUED

LR R T Y T TP TR Y TR F TR

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ..... ..... .702
ZONING LOCATION .........H3273... PORTLAND, MAINE ... duma 19,. 1934

To the CEIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The w dersigned herehy applies for a permit 1o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or Installthe following buriding, struciure,
equipment or ciunge use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portlund B.0.C.A. Buifding Code and Zoning
Ordinzrce of the Cuty of Portlond with plans and specificatiens. if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
LOCATION ..., 42. Qedmen . Shn. e cviiiniieinrinnnnnns veveersaveerrenseinsness Fire Distict #1080, #2220
1. Qwner's pame and address ...... Richard P Jensen ~ smo . .. Telephone ... 774 .7140

‘eq

2. Tessees nmame and addrass .ouevvsviseirsnnsieniioiins o sracsseseneennararns veees Telephone ...ovansn....

3. Contracior’s aame and address . OMYEL. . vieevsiiirieriennnne. verasssansrerensnne leicphone

B reens S creesee ssssrsasiisiirecnaenecaseeaneses No.of sheets,,,,,.,

Proposed use of huilding Gplling--cecrrerrrirariiiserirrensrcitsinnieriinmsnnisnens . No. families ...1......
Lastase ...

. Mlaferial .......... No.stories ,...... Heat . oouueuninno. Styleofroofsuieeiviveaesss. Roofing......
Ciher banldings on same 10 viivriiriinisniicinnsnacisnnnas B T vevsanas
Estimated contractural cost 8.....1,800... Appeal Fees P
FIELD INSPECYOR—Mr. A7l dres ... Base Fee «:15.00......

@ 775-5451 7~ Late Fee crereemrerrrees

TOTAL s..19:00
To construct 20*.x 12' open sun dack on .
rear of dwelling as per plans. 1 sheet of plans Stamp of Special Conditions

04103

TSt o ST P

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permlls are required by the installers and subcontractors of heaiing, p!umbing. electrical
. and mechanleals.

5

. DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...m0......... Isany electrics] work involved in this work? ...... IR
Is connection to be made to public sewar7 ou..uoeveuy. o If not, what is proposed fur sewage?
Has seprir vank notice been sem? cuveerinienennnaas .. Form notice sent? .......
Heightave g Tetotopofplate.... . ............ Height average grade to highest pomt of roof ..vvevvivunnns
Size, drer ny cressveees o stories ... ... solidorfilledland?,..........carthorrock? v ouuevenens
Material v'condaron. . . ... Thickness, top..... PR 1. (1.1 S . | .
" aand T . .ves Riseperfoot........ cronenrss ROOFCOVEIING cvivviiinintnaacetonnne vee

- . No.c ch. s .« Materiat of chimneys ....... oflining.......... Kindof heat ....... veofueliinens

.

Fr-amgl.. P rees s » Dressed or full 5i2e? o oo uvenennns COMErPOSIS suvvinvanenn Sillsseurnrinsinsnn
S Gorge +» Columnsunder girders . vovvvvenanenea SiZCeusuearanns Max.oncenters.ccoeirvnanas
Studs £ c il wad anging partitions) 2x4-167 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Jorsr weraftes 7 ISUElOOL sisiins evane s N0 viiiiierrnens V3P0 wevivieivases g TOOF ...
- - " . Or .caers: Ist floor vovvennnsns P 1 [« H T (111 I
U Maxamur span: 1St 00T vuvvnnnennnnne s 208 sivevvannnnns v 300 ciiviiiennnen s T00 oiuivienasnen
- f  wory tuilding with masonrv walls, thickness of WAIE? +everveerenreesneesnerniananennss HEEM? vonnnninnsns

IF A GARAGE
by @mrsnowar-eramodated ausamelot .. ... to beaccommeodated . , . . . number¢commercial carsto b2 accommodated . ...
Wilt wutomobile rejs ring be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stered in the proposed buitding? ..........

' ABPROYALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

. . *BU'LDII\% ;C’}?} 2}[1\1 Will wotk require disturbing nf anytree ona publiestreet? . 19,
Y . 2oNING: U, LFH 7. M

. BL}LDING CODE: .. viviantnerisiresnsivonssorees Wnll there be i charge of the above work a person competent
} F’Lre»l}ept. CrettEbatateate teasereisees tessesans +es 10 32¢ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Depls ouvvvsnnsiiissiansiriaessssssssssnsas  are observed? Yes..,..

Olhers Gevenas EEeEeAsl et Eree it Thsrassaanasn

. NARRIEN Signature of Applicant . FOL*M Phone # . B8 v+ nsees
e TypeNam:ofabochiCha'Fd Poemsenl U . R 20 30 40
“ . Other .. oiiviviiiiiniias i
. . £ and Address .o.ooveviisnirens arrniiianes
5 o
n( ¢y ) v l . * I 2
By FIELD IMSPECTOR'S COPY APPLIC T'3 COPY ° OFFICE FILE COPY
A - ‘) ~ ) .
L PN 8 sttty
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CITY OF PORTLAND
_“

DAVID A. LOURIE
CORPORATION COUNSEL

October 26, 1987

Dan Rubinoff
53 Codman Street
Portlard, ME 04103

HE: 42 Codman Street
Deav Mr. Rubinoff:

This letter is intended to restate the position ¥ outlined to
you during sur telephone conversation on October 19. I have briefly
revivved Lhe Portland Code of Ordinances angd relevant case law
cuwreerning zoning, Grandfathering is a fairly narrow legal concept.,
A use which is made nonconforming by a zoning ordinance is allowed
to continue if it was in existence at the time the Ordinzice wag passed,

As I explained to you, it is not clear wiether the current uc:
was in existence at the time the current zoning ordinance was passed.
If the use did not exist at that date, as the results of your
investigation suggest, the building would not be grandfathered.
However, as I told you over the phone, this igsue is by ©0 means the
end of the inquiry which a court would make.

The-court will also consider the length of use of the building, 1In
this ~instance, the- building was used as a residence for. at’least
ninesyears-before any complaint was made ahoat the “illegality. as
I explained to you, the court will focus only upon the use; it witl
not be concerned with the relation of the user to the property owner.
The delay In pursuing this matter seriously weakens any arqument
that the residential use of the bullding has damaged the neighborhood
in some way, or has caused a reduction in property values. Any such
damage would have occurred as soon 28 the use commenced, not when
the ui?r changed Erom a relative of the property owner to an unrelated
tenant,

Another factor which will weigh in the owner's favor is that
the City issued a building permit for the renovations to his
predecessor in titie in 1976. This would have indicated to the
current owner when he checked the records that the residential use
was a legal one. Even if the use were not a legal one, there would
have been no indication of this in the records that the current owner
would have checked at the time of purchase. The owner will probably

389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 » TELEPHONE {207) 775-5451
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argue that the price he paid for the property was based upon the
existence of two residences.

Given the circumstances of this case, the City has determined
that it will not pursue a legal action against the owner of 42 Codnan
Street. Even if the owners previous to 1976 would testify, as they
indicated to you, that they never used 42 codman as a residence,
there is still the question of use previocus to their ownership,
Their teatimoy on this would not be admissible and tax records are
inconcluasive on the question of use, The City will bear the burden
of pzoof_in any action it £iles, Some evidence will not be sufficient;

there must be enough evidence to convince the trier of fact that
the City should prevail in an enforcenent action. As I have gblg.?.ybji‘(
T do not.feel that the City has any poesiblity of siccess, either
in obtaining an injunction ordering the dizcontinuance of ‘the
residential use, or. in obtaining civil fines, In additionm, if the
city were to seek fines from the owner, he would bé entitled toa
jury trial ia Superior Court. This would probably take about two
years to come to trial, and would cost the City a large amount of
z,noniy io{ph:sde. In the end the result would be the same: the City
" would: lose.,

I have discussed thizs matter with the appropriate pecsons.
Warren Tufner will be sending a letter to John Bowman tegarding the
City's official decision. If you have any further questions, you

. gshould .consult with a private attorney to detetnine what legal rights
you may have. I ‘hope that I have adequately explained to you the
bagis_for, our decigsion nét to pursue an enforcement action,

Sincerely yours,
Nodnlie. K. Buana

Natalie L., Burns

JiLs/tb

cc: Warren Turnex
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RECEIVED 0CT 2 GUBY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET

PURTLAND, MAINE 0410%
(207) 775-5451

P, SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
(NSPECTION SERVICES DVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOFMENT

42 Codman 5t.

october 20, 1987

¥r. John E. Bowman, Jr.
45 Codman Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr Bowman:
the Corporation Counsel for tne City of Portland, Maine,

I am writing to advise you that the City belleves Mr. Coughlan's use of the buildi.g
at 42 Codman 3treet is 4 legal ome and that it is grandfathered. 1 have been asked
to advise you that this is the City's final decigion in this matter.

On advice of the office of

Sincerely,

%ng_

Warren J. Tutner
Zoning Enforcement Inspector

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planni- g & Urban Developument
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
David Lourie, Corporation Counsel
./Nﬁfalies Burns, Assoclate Corporation Counsel
Fred Williams, Code Enforcement Officer
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